INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF EQUITY SHARES 

Your Directors are pleased to inform you that, the Company has completed its Initial Public Offer 
(“IPO”) of 36,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 87/- aggregating 
to Rs. 31,32,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-One Crore Thirty-Two Lakhs only). 

6. SHARE CAPITAL 
The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) divided 
into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each ranking pari-passu in all 
respect with the existing Equity Shares of the Company. 

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is Rs. 
13,61,70,000 (Thirteen Crore Sixty-One Lakhs Seventy Thousand only) divided into 1,36,17,000 (One 
Crore Thirty-Six Lakhs Seventeen Thousand only) Equity shares of Rs. 10 each fully paid-up. 

During the period under review, the Company has allotted 36,00,000 Equity shares on September 30, 
2024, pursuant to Initial Public Offering (“IPO”). 

The Company has not issued any shares with differential voting rights or sweat equity shares during